

No. SBPLC/HO/FRMD/Establishment/

Date: 06 February, 2025

Release Order

Mr. Md Khalid Ibn Mahbub (Index No. 37149), Assistant General Manager, Sonali Bank PLC, Foreign Remittance Management Division (Attached), is hereby released at the close of business day 06 February, 2025 as he has been transferred and posted to Sonali Bank PLC, India Operation, India as Chief Risk Officer (CRO) for a period of 03 (Three) years from the date of joining vide Office Order No.01/194/2024 Dated 18 November, 2024 of Human Resource Management Division (Section-1), Sonali Bank PLC, Head Office, Dhaka.

He is advised to report to the Chief Executive Officer of Sonali Bank PLC, India Operation, India and join Sonali Bank PLC, India Operation, India in due course.

Mr. Md Khalid Ibn Mahbub
Passport No.: A06852305
Assistant General Manager
Foreign Remittance Management Division প্রাক্রীয় প্রকেশ নিন
Sonali Bank PLC
Head Office, Dhaka

ইনম্বর্থনান উকলেগান্তি তিলান (বিজ্ঞান আইটি)
সোনালী বাকে পিএলনি প্রধান বার্থাবার, চাকা।
তারিখ 102 2 2 2
একিএম-১/২/০, এসপিও/দি/প্রোথাম্দি, ইন্মিঃ (আইটি)
১. উপস্থাপন করুন
২. আলাপ করুন
৩. ক্রুভ জাবার চিন
তার্মানেক্রমীয় প্রকৃত্তিপ নিন

Sd/-(Md. Hafizur Rahman) Deputy General Manager

Mr. Porbrani, 02

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to:

- 01. General Manager, Department of Regulation, Reserve Bank of India, Central Office, 12th & 13th Floor, Central Office Bhaban, Shahid Bhagat Singh Road, Mumbai-400 001, India.
- 02. Company Secretary/General Manager, Company Affairs & Board Division/Foreign Remittance Management Division, Sonali Bank PLC, Head Office, Dhaka.
- 03. Deputy General Manager/Additional Chief Engineer, CEO & Managing Director's Secretariate/Human Resource Management Division (Sec-1)/Establishment & Engineering Division/Central Accounts Division (Payment), Sonali Bank PLC, Head Office, Dhaka.
- 04. The Chief Executive Officer & Deputy General Manager, Sonali Bank PLC, India Operation, Wachel Molla Mansion, 8, Lenin Sarani, Kolkata-700013, India.
- 05. Deputy General Manager, Information Technology Division (Business IT), Sonali Bank PLC, Head Office, Dhaka with a request to upload this release order to the official website of Sonali Bank PLC.
 - 06. The Director/Immigration Officer, All Airports/All Land Ports, Bangladesh and India.

Deputy General Manager

Foreign Remittance Management Division

Head Office, 62 Dilkusha, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh Phone: +88 02-223355977 (DGM), 01761202170 (AGM-SECI, SBRO)

223356048 (AGM- India Operation), 223355830 (AGM-SBUK)

Email: dgmfrmd@sonalibank.com.bd

Hot Line: 16639 From Abroad: +8809610016639